RESOLUTION 2009-356

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING A PART TIME SEASONAL CLERK TYPIST FOR THE TAX COLLECTORS OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Deborah Peterson, 217 Maryland Avenue, Bayville, New Jersey is hereby appointed as part-time seasonal clerk typist for the Tax Collectors Office, at the rate of \$13.00 per hour; and

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 18 ^h day of May, 2009,
in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk